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STATE OF MONTANA

INVITATION FOR BID ADDENDUM

IFB NO.: 14-2799H
TO BE OPENED: May 5, 2014
TITLE: Janitorial, Coarse Paper, Food Disposables, and Can Liners Term Contract
ADDENDUM NO. 1
To All Bidders:

Please make the following corrections to the above-referenced "Invitation for Bid."
1) The IFB Due Date and Time is May 5, 2014, not May 5, 2013.
2) The IFB Issue Date was April 16, 2014, not April 16, 2013.

3) Section 3.2: Exclusive Contract is amended as follows (strikethrough signifies language being stricken, underline signifies language being added):
The intent of this contract is to provide state agencies with an expedited means of procuring Janitorial, Coarse Paper, Food Disposables and Can Liner products. For items specifically listed Attachment 1, Bid Product List,  and items included in section 1A of “Other discount tab of Bid Product List, tThis contract is considered to be an "Exclusive" use contract and state agencies must obtain the specified product/service from the contract holder(s), unless items are procured as defined in MCA Title 18-4-302. The Montana University System has optional use of any contract resulting from this solicitation. The State Procurement Bureau does not guarantee any minimum usage totals and it is the individual agency’s responsibility to comply with the terms of the contract.

4) Section 4.2.8: Contract Training is amended as follows (strikethrough signifies language being stricken, underline signifies language being added):

4.2.8 Contractor Training Responsibilities (Janitorial Supplies Contract Only).  At the contractor’s expense, it may provide training in the use, safety and education of products offered under this contract to state agencies. In order to ensure proper and efficient application of janitorial products and supplies, the contractor shall provide when needed and/or requested, at no additional cost, training and support to state agencies, which may include, but is not limited to:

· Advice and sufficient technical assistance;

· Knowledgeable recommendations; and 

· Use and safety information.
5) Section 4.5: Specifications and Pricing Schedule is amended as follows (strikethrough signifies language being stricken, underline signifies language being added): 
4.5  SPECIFICATIONS AND PRICING SCHEDULE

…

Attached as Attachment 1, Bid Product List is a listing of products, by categories, that bidders must provide the following information:

· Description of product being offered

· Manufacturer's name, product number, unit of measure, size of container in each unit of measure, and number of units of measure

· MSRP, in the form of either a manufacturer’s catalog OR a web-based online ordering URL
· Firm percentage off discount per product

· Net price for unit cost 


Additional requirements include:


…

· The “all-other” discount and the “volume discount” provided on the “Other Discount” tab will be not incorporated into the bidder’s final score.

6) Section 3: Services and/or Supplies of Appendix A: Contract is amended to include:
3.1 Contractor Training Responsibilities (For Janitorial Supplies Contract Only).  In order to ensure proper and efficient application of janitorial products and supplies, Contractor shall provide when needed and/or requested, at no additional cost, training and support to state agencies, which may include, but is not limited to:

· Advice and sufficient technical assistance;

· Knowledgeable recommendations; and 

· Use and safety information.
7) Attachment 1 is amended as provided in the Amended Attachment 1 attached.  Bidders should use the Amended Attachment 1 when submitting their bid.
All other terms of the subject "Invitation for Bid" are to remain as previously stated.  
Additionally, SPB received the following clarification question in reference to the subject "Invitation for Bid":


Q: Does the state require the products under this bid be manufactured in the U.S.A.?

State’s Response: No, the State does not have a “Made-in-the-U.S.A.” preference as statute does not allow it, except in the case of a tie bid.
Acknowledgment of Addendum:

The bidder for this solicitation must acknowledge receipt of this addendum.  This page must be submitted at the time set for the bid opening or the bid may be disqualified from further consideration.

I acknowledge receipt of Addendum No. 1 to IFB #14-2799H.

Signed: ___________________________________

Company Name: ____________________________

Date: ______________________

Sincerely,

Tom Hastings

Contracts Officer

<Addifb
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